
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
1 Pre-Design Phase 76 days Mon 7/15/24 Mon 10/28/24

2 Design NTP 1 day Mon 7/15/24 Mon 7/15/24

3 Geotechnical (If applicable, verify with 
City PM)

12 wks Tue 8/6/24 Mon 10/28/24

4 Environmental Phase 200 days Mon 7/29/24 Fri 5/2/25

5 Environmental Investigation 10 mons Mon 7/29/24 Fri 5/2/25

6 Preliminary Engineering Memo 110 days Tue 7/23/24 Mon 12/23/24

7 Public Involvement Activities 12 wks Tue 7/23/24 Mon 10/14/24

8 Preliminary Alignments 4 wks Tue 10/15/24 Mon 11/11/24

9 PE Memo 6 wks Tue 11/12/24 Mon 12/23/24

10 City Review/Scoping Phase 2 4 wks Tue 12/24/24 Mon 1/20/25

11 Stage 1 125 days Tue 1/21/25 Mon 7/14/25

12 Survey & Base Mapping 8 wks Tue 1/21/25 Mon 3/17/25

13 Stage 1 Design 10 wks Tue 3/25/25 Mon 6/2/25

14 City Review (30 Calendar Days) 6 wks Tue 6/3/25 Mon 7/14/25

15 Stage 2 75 days Tue 7/15/25 Mon 10/27/25

16 Stage 2 Design 10 wks Tue 7/15/25 Mon 9/22/25

17 City Review (30 Calendar Days) 5 wks Tue 9/23/25 Mon 10/27/25

18 Stage 3 65 days Tue 10/28/25 Mon 1/26/26

19 Stage 3 Design 8 wks Tue 10/28/25 Mon 12/22/25

20 Backcheck Review (30 Calendar Days) 5 wks Tue 12/23/25 Mon 1/26/26

21 Final Tracings & Signatures 40 days Tue 1/27/26 Mon 3/23/26

22 Address Stage 3 comments 4 wks Tue 1/27/26 Mon 2/23/26

23 Final Signatures (Mylar routing 2.5 
Weeks)

4 wks Tue 2/24/26 Mon 3/23/26

24 Right-of-Way 285 days Tue 7/15/25 Mon 8/17/26

25 Preliminary Right of Way Descriptions 
(Begin after Stage 1 Review)

7 wks Tue 7/15/25 Mon 9/1/25

26 Preliminary Plan Review (30 Calendar 
Days)

5 wks Tue 9/2/25 Mon 10/6/25

27 Final Plan Design 5 wks Tue 10/7/25 Mon 11/10/25

28 Final Plan Review (30 Calendar Days) 5 wks Tue 11/11/25 Mon 12/15/25

29 Final Comments Addressed and 
Approved

3 wks Tue 12/16/25 Mon 1/5/26

30 Acquisition Services (9-12 months, 
minimum), Clear Date

8 mons Tue 1/6/26 Mon 8/17/26

31 Utility Relocation 315 days Tue 10/7/25 Mon 12/21/26

32 Utility Design (Middle Stage 2 Review) 6 wks Tue 10/7/25 Mon 11/17/25

33 Utility Review / Permit 60 days Tue 8/18/26 Mon 11/9/26

34 Utility Relocation, Clear Date 6 wks Tue 11/10/26 Mon 12/21/26

35 Construction Procurement (City Staff) 53 days Mon 12/21/26 Thu 3/4/27

36 Advertise Project (1 Week & 4 Days, 
always on a Tuesday)

0 days Mon 12/21/26 Mon 12/21/26

37 Bid (3 Weeks, always on a Tuesday) 0 days Mon 1/11/27 Mon 1/11/27

38 Council Approval (3 Weeks & 6 Days, 
always on a Monday) - Verify Council 
Recess conflictions with City PM

0 days Thu 2/4/27 Thu 2/4/27

39 Construction Contract Execution/NTP 
(4 Weeks)

0 days Thu 3/4/27 Thu 3/4/27

40 Construction Phase 200 days Fri 3/5/27 Thu 12/9/27

41 Construction 10 mons Fri 3/5/27 Thu 11/30/28
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